## COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

#1CW RESOLUTION NO.

## AFFIRMATION OF FINDINGS OF NON-HIB INVESTIGATION #025

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board hereby affirms the Superintendent's decision and

Superintende	HIB offense in HIB Investigation No 025 for the reasons set forth in the ent's decision to the students' parents and directs the School Administration to py of the Board's decision to the affected students' parents forthwith.
ROLL	CALL VOTE: AYES: NAYS: ABSTENTIONS:
	CERTIFICATION
	tify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Franklin Lakes Board of a majority vote at its duly authorized meeting on February 13, 2018.
Motion by	Seconded by Failed
	February 13, 2018
#2CW	RESOLUTION NO.
ΔF	FIRMATION OF FINDINGS OF NON-HIB INVESTIGATION #026
<u></u>	
<b>BE IT</b> finding of no Superintende	<b>RESOLVED</b> that the Board hereby affirms the Superintendent's decision and HIB offense in HIB Investigation No 026 for the reasons set forth in the ent's decision to the students' parents and directs the School Administration to py of the Board's decision to the affected students' parents forthwith.
<b>BE IT</b> finding of no Superintende transmit a co	<b>RESOLVED</b> that the Board hereby affirms the Superintendent's decision and HIB offense in HIB Investigation No 026 for the reasons set forth in the ent's decision to the students' parents and directs the School Administration to
<b>BE IT</b> finding of no Superintende transmit a co	RESOLVED that the Board hereby affirms the Superintendent's decision and HIB offense in HIB Investigation No 026 for the reasons set forth in the ent's decision to the students' parents and directs the School Administration to py of the Board's decision to the affected students' parents forthwith.  CALL VOTE:  AYES: NAYS:
BE IT finding of no Superintende transmit a co	RESOLVED that the Board hereby affirms the Superintendent's decision and of HIB offense in HIB Investigation No 026 for the reasons set forth in the ent's decision to the students' parents and directs the School Administration to py of the Board's decision to the affected students' parents forthwith.  CALL VOTE:  AYES:  NAYS:  ABSTENTIONS:
BE IT finding of no Superintende transmit a co	RESOLVED that the Board hereby affirms the Superintendent's decision and of HIB offense in HIB Investigation No 026 for the reasons set forth in the ent's decision to the students' parents and directs the School Administration to py of the Board's decision to the affected students' parents forthwith.  CALL VOTE:  AYES: NAYS: ABSTENTIONS:  CERTIFICATION  tify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Franklin Lakes Board of